
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
F

o
r 

th
e 

N
o

rt
h

er
n

 D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1
CASE NO. 5:10-cv-02604 EJD
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

IN RE

CELERA CORPORATION SECURITIES
LITIGATION

                                                                    /

CASE NO. 5:10-cv-02604 EJD

ORDER VACATING CASE
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE

Having reviewed the parties’ Joint Case Management Conference Statement (Docket Item

No. 165), the court finds that a scheduling conference is unnecessary at this time.  Accordingly, the

Case Management Conference scheduled for September 5, 2014, is VACATED. 

In addition, the pending Motion to Dismiss (Docket Item No. 134) is TERMINATED in the

light of the Motion for Preliminary Approval filed on August 29, 2014.  

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:   September 2, 2014                                                             
EDWARD J. DAVILA
United States District Judge

In re: &quot;Celera Corporation Securities Litigation.&quot; Doc. 168
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